

## Jesters Creek East Outfall Replacement - Phase - 1 Bid Tabulation - Preliminary Results

Bid Opening: Tuesday, April 2, 2019

			Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Rockdale Pipeline, Inc.		John D. Stephens, Inc.	
No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	1	200,665.00	200,665.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	Easement Clearing	673,730	0.05	33,686.50	0.30	202,119.00	0.10	67,373.00
3	Silt Fence Installation	16,501	2.60	42,902.60	5.00	82,505.00	2.31	38,117.31
4	Silt Fence Removal	16,501	1.00	16,501.00	1.00	16,501.00	1.14	18,811.14
5	Construction Access Road Installation	3,300	5.00	16,500.00	20.00	66,000.00	24.00	79,200.00
6	Construction Access Road Removal	3,300	5.00	16,500.00	2.30	7,590.00	2.00	6,600.00
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	951,160	0.05	47,558.00	0.10	95,116.00	0.11	104,627.60
8	Permanent Re-Grassing	227,573	0.10	22,757.30	0.10	22,757.30	0.04	9,102.92
9	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
10	Permanent Fence Replacement	1,340	25.00	33,500.00	33.10	44,354.00	15.00	20,100.00
11	Temporary Fence	6,369	15.00	95,535.00	12.10	77,064.90	6.00	38,214.00
12	Asphalt Placement	57,574	5.60	322,414.40	5.50	316,657.00	3.51	202,084.74
13	Pavement Striping	1,700	1.50	2,550.00	1.10	1,870.00	5.00	8,500.00
14	Pavement Marking	8	300.00	2,400.00	500.00	4,000.00	300.00	2,400.00
15	Concrete Placement	1,472	20.00	29,440.00	5.50	8,096.00	17.50	25,760.00
16	Concrete Curb Placement	1,410	35.00	49,350.00	27.60	38,916.00	27.00	38,070.00
17	Retaining Wall	120	45.00	5,400.00	27.60	3,312.00	55.00	6,600.00
18		180	45.00	8,100.00	55.10	9,918.00	55.00	9,900.00
19	Tie-In No. 1	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	117,500.00	117,500.00
20	Tie-In No. 2	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,870.00	23,870.00
21	Cased Crossing No. 1	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,954.00	15,954.00
22		180	1,200.00	216,000.00	1,015.90	182,862.00	1,030.00	185,400.00
23		180	250.00	45,000.00	414.30	74,574.00	245.00	44,100.00
24	Cased Crossing No. 2	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,954.00	15,954.00
25		140	1,200.00	168,000.00	1,015.90	142,226.00	1,200.00	168,000.00
26		140	250.00	35,000.00	414.30	58,002.00	245.00	34,300.00
27	Primary Pipe Installation	4,175	400.00	1,670,000.00	326.00	1,361,050.00	429.50	1,793,162.50
28		2,625	400.00	1,050,000.00	335.00	879,375.00	429.50	1,127,437.50
29		1090	400.00	436,000.00	343.00	373,870.00	429.50	468,155.00
30		145	400.00	58,000.00	377.00	54,665.00	429.50	62,277.50
31	Secondary Pipe Installation	341	150.00	51,150.00	206.00	70,246.00	190.00	64,790.00
32		170	150.00	25,500.00	217.00	36,890.00	190.00	32,300.00
33		73	150.00	10,950.00	239.00	17,447.00	190.00	13,870.00
34	Service Re-Connection	11	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,800.00	30,800.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
35		10	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,400.00	34,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
36		100	90.00	9,000.00	63.30	6,330.00	190.00	19,000.00
37		20	150.00	3,000.00	68.80	1,376.00	190.00	3,800.00
38	Vibration Monitoring	4	825.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,950.00	15,800.00
39	Cured-In-Place Pipe	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
40		593	20.00	11,860.00	25.00	14,825.00	35.00	20,755.00
41		570	315.00	179,550.00	350.00	199,500.00	175.00	99,750.00
42	Primary 6-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	33	3,000.00	99,000.00	20,000.00	660,000.00	20,900.00	689,700.00
43		367	850.00	311,950.00	300.00	110,100.00	1.00	367.00
44	Primary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	116	450.00	52,200.00	240.00	27,840.00	1.00	116.00
45	Secondary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	14	3,000.00	42,000.00	6,000.00	84,000.00	11,700.00	163,800.00
46		160	450.00	72,000.00	240.00	38,400.00	308.00	49,280.00
47	Secondary 6-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	7	850.00	5,950.00	240.00	1,680.00	2,950.00	20,650.00
48	Manhole Invert Construction	34	750.00	25,500.00	2,000.00	68,000.00	1,600.00	54,400.00
49		14	500.00	7,000.00	600.00	8,400.00	610.00	8,540.00
50	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	84,600	1.40	118,440.00	0.15	12,690.00	2.00	169,200.00
51	Rock Excavation	90,480	1.00	90,480.00	2.50	226,200.00	5.00	452,400.00
52	Pipe Collar Installation	15	500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	75,000.00	4,450.00	66,750.00
53	Demolition Bulkhead Installation	52	150.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	52,000.00	1,000.00	52,000.00
54		10	50.00	500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
55	Demolition Pipe Grouting	18,626	5.00	93,130.00	11.00	204,886.00	8.00	149,008.00
56	Demolition Manhole Abandonment	38	20.00	760.00	110.00	4,180.00	100.00	3,800.00
57		68	25.00	1,700.00	60.00	4,080.00	90.00	6,120.00
58	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance No. 1	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
59	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance No. 2	1	\$617,000.00	\$617,000.00	\$617,000.00	\$617,000.00	\$617,000.00	\$617,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>			<b>\$ 6,967,979.80</b>		<b>\$ 7,476,270.20</b>		<b>\$ 8,185,367.21</b>	